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AMEND FORTY-THIRD YEAR (2017) COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
GRANT FUNDS

SECTION L.

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WILLIAMSPORT that the Forty-Third year (B-17-MC-42-0017) Community Development
Block Grant budget be amended as follows:

PARTL
Public Facilities & Improvements $ 613,747.66
Public Service 7,741.00
Rehabilitation & Preservation ' 83,633.00
Code Enforcement 30,000.00
Blight Elimination 16,782.00
Administration 187,558.00
Total $ 939461.66
PART I

Said equity of $939,461.66 being derived as follows:

Federal Entitlement $ 937,790.00
Program Income 1,671.66

Total $ 939,461.66
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BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

WILLIAMSPORT that the foliowing transfer of Forty-Third year (B-17-MC-42-0017)
Community Development Block Grant funds be made as follows:

PARTL
FROM:

Public Facilities Salaries
Public Facilities FICA

Public Facilities Life Ins.
Public Facilities Workers Comp.
Public Facilities Pension
Public Facilities Health Ins.
Rem. of Arch. Barriers

Public Service Workers Comp.
Public Service Pension
Rehabilitation Pension
Rehabilitation Mileage
Rehabilitation Vehicle Main.
Rehabilitation Vehicle
Rehabilitation L.B. Paint
Rehabilitation Appraisals
Rehabilitation Elec. Inspec.
Blight Elimination Life Ins.

Blight Elimination Workers Comp.

Blight Elimination Med. Ins.
Blight Elimination Pension
General Admin. Life Ins.
General Admin. Pension
General Admin. Legal Fees
General Admin. Advertising

4351-51010-F40103

4351-52010-F40111

4351-52020-F40114
4351-52030-F40113

4351-52050- F40113
4351-52090-F40115

4351-79594-F45608

4352-52030-540112
4352-52050-540113

4353-52050-R40113
4353-72010-R41602
4353-76010-R41601
4353-78540-R41603
4353-79101-R41108
4353-79150-R41108
4353-79152-R41105
4354-52020-D40114
4354-52030-D40112
4354-52090-D40115
4354-52020-D40113
4357-52020-A40114
4357-52050-A40113
4357-71020-A41501
4357-73010-A41401

22,490.09
1,717.05
14.52
562.13
5.622.00
5.739.82
168.34
69.00
432.00
2,762.00
75.10
174.84
2,500.00
2,000.00
100.00
725.00
2.38
100.00
149.18
288.00
1,107.02
15,013.00
2,313.90
612.29



CITY OF WILLIAMSPORT, PA
F1LE oF City CouNcIL

Total

$

BILL No.___ {13\ ~\9
SESSION OF_2.0 \ G
Approved on first reading Members of City Council: Approved on final reading
oo W™ earel A QG WILLIAMSON, ALLISON, SLAUGHTER _
| This day. £ 20 MIELE, KATZ NOVIELLG, Henperson ™ dayg-év\ofm\w&&'\.m\i
AN ORDINANCE
CENESS
General Equipment Maint. 4357-76060-A41090 500.00
General Admin. Audit 4357-70110-A41503 6,000.00
General Admin. RDA 4357-79115-A41502 237.00
Planning 4357-79591-A49901 900.00
Total $ 72,374.66
PART II.
TO:
Public Service Salaries 4352-51010-840103 2,987.69
Public Service FICA 4352-52010-540111 21048
Public Service Life Ins. 4352-52020-S40114 1.00
Public Service Health Ins. 4352-52090-S40115 257.66
Rehabilitation Salaries 4353-51010-R40103 7,379.98
Rehabilitation FICA 4353-52010-R40111 3,801.59
Rehabilitation Life Ins. 4353-52020-R40114 75.74
Rehabilitation Workers Comp 4353-52030-R40112 1,480.37
Rehabilitation Health Ins. 4353-52090-R40115 2,901.28
Blight Elimination Salaries 4354-51010-D40103 1,716.61
Blight Elimination FICA 4354-52010-D40111 9222
General Admin. Salaries 4357-51010-A40103 23,630.88
General Admin. FICA - 4357-52010-A40111 1,691.51
General Admin Workers Comp 4357-52030-A40112 3,266.45
General Admin Health Ins. 4357-52090-A40115 3,939.32
General Admin. Supplies 4357-61010-A43104 160.27
General Admin. Postage/Mailing  4357-71030-A43106 57.96
General Admin Copies 4357-79010-A43105 246.96
Computer Upgrade 4357-79130-A43107 53.96
Miscellaneous Contingency 4358-79595-C49801 18,172.66

72,374.66
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BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WILLIAMSPORT that this ordinance shall become effective upon final enactment.

This ordinanetoed this AS_?\ day of DONQLNE §a 2019.
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2hice Fr - Wlfﬁ/mson ‘

res1dent
Williamsport City Council
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Gabriel J. Campana E

Mayor
City of Williamsport




